## WESTERN NORTH CARLOLINA LIONS, INC. VISION SCREENING PROGRAM & POLICY By: Lion Tammy Thomas, Vision Screening Chairperson Assisted by: Lion Dave Butler, PCC

1. WNC LIONS, INC. will reimbursee, any Lions Club in District 31-L, up to \$150.00/day for the KidSight Vision Screening Unit or the Unifor Children's Sight Screening Unit. WNC Lions, INC will reimburse p to \$250.00/day for the See the 21<sup>st</sup> Century statewide Mobile Screening Unit (MSU) charged by NC Lions, Inc. (send paid receipt or copy of Club check to WNC Lions, Inc. Treasurer\*). The MSU .60/mile charge round trip will be paid by the sponsoring Lions Club and is not reimbursable by WNC Lions, Inc.

2. WNC LIONS, INC. will reimburse, any Lions Club in District 31-L, up to \$45.00 maximum for posters promoting vision screening in their community (send paid receipt or copy of Club check to WNC Lions, Inc. Treasurer\*).

3. WNC LIONS, INC. will reimburse, any Lions Club in District 31-L, up to \$75.00 maximum for flyers promoting vision screening in schools, when the Lions are involved (send paid receipt or copy of Club check to WNC Lions, Inc. Treasurer\*).

4. WNC LIONS INC. will reimburse any Lions Club in District 31-L up to \$45.00 for supplies per screening.

*WNC Lions, Inc. Treasurer:	Lion Curtis Erickson, PDG
	445 Bass Lake Drive
	Pisgah Forest, NC 28768

Approved by WNC Lions, Inc. BOD:

Date: May 12, 2022 , Signed Walt Vosburgh, President